TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly Execution Da		Entity Type	
FORMERLY Steve & Barry's Michigan, Inc.	103/09/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	
	FORMERLY Steve & Barry's	FORMERLY Steve & Barry's 03/09/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steve & Barry's Michigan LLC		
Street Address:	12 Harbor Park Drive		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2399262		STEVE & BARRY'S UNIVERSITY SPORTSWEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)706-3292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-267-7380

Email: tlooney@ny.steveandbarrys.com

Correspondent Name: Taryn C. Looney
Address Line 1: 12 Harbor Park Drive

Address Line 4: Port Washington, NEW YORK 11050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Taryn C. Looney	
Signature:	/Taryn C. Looney/	
Date:	08/29/2006	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0805

900056801

source=Michigan LLC Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0806

DCS/CO-715 (Hav. 12/03)				
	AN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMI BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVIC	C GROWTH		
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE			
MAK 2 1 2005	,	J. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document,	FILE		
lame ADAM MANDELE		MAR 2 3		3-1 03/17/05 \$25.00
ddress 12 HARBOR P	ARK DRIVE	Administr EUREUU OF COMMER	nor	
PORT WASHINGTO	State			
Document will be retur	med to the name and address you enter above nent will be mailed to the registered office.	EFFECT	VE DATE:	
	TIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THI	E ADTICLE	S OF ODOLUM	
'	For use by Limited Liab	oility Come	anies	
Pursuant to the o	(Please read information and instr	uctions on reve	ree sido\	
following Certificate of	rovisions of Act 23, Public Acts of 1993, the Amendment:	undersigned .	imited liability company execu	tes the
. The present name of	the limited liability company is:			<u> </u>
STEVE & BARRY	'S MI LLC			
The identification				
THE IDENTIFICATION NUM	nber assigned by the Bureau is:		B5841T	
	•	I	<u> </u>	
The date of filing of its	s original Articles of Organization was: 8-19	9-2004		
				<u> </u>
Articleof	the Articles of Organization is hereby amend			
The name of the limi	ted liability company is Steve & Barry's Mich	ed to read as	follows:	
	ted hability company is Steve & Barry's Mich	igan LLC		
☐ The amendment wa articles of organizat	is approved by a majority in interest if an oper ion by majority vote.	ating agreeme	ont authorizes amendment of the	e
The amendment wa	s approved by unanimous vote of all of the me	embers entitle	d to vote.	
s Certificate is hereby s	signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.			
	ned this 9771 day of MARCH	_		
	STEVE & BARRY'S LLC A	VEWSE?	3-002	
. Ву	- Stran Vari	Buthorized agent)	<u>. </u>	
_	STEVEN SHORE,	PRESID	E\	
	(Type or Print Name and Cap	acity)		
3				

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003379 FRAMETA080701